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Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka

MBBS Phase - III (Part - II) Degree Examination - 18-Dec-2019

Time: Three Hours

Max. Marks: 100 Marks

GENERAL SURGERY - Paper II (RS2 & RS3)

QP Code: 1097

Your answers should be specific to the questions asked
Draw neat, labeled diagrams wherever necessary

LONG ESSAYS

1.
2.

2 x 10 = 20 Marks

Describe the aetiology, pathology and management carcinoma of oesophagus.

Describe the clinical features and management and differential diagnosis of Acute appendicitis.

SHORT ESSAYS

SH

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21,
22,

Crohn’s disease

Stricture of oesophagus

Clinical features and management of portal hypertension
Management of peritonitis

Obstructive Jaundice

Volvulus neonatorum

Hydrocele

Staghorn calculus

Carcinoma of Penis

Budd Chiari syndrome

ORT ANSWERS

Empyema necessitans

Bleeding peptic ulcer

Splenic abscess

Pseudomyxoma Peritonii

Paralytic ileus

Colostomy

Richter’s Hernia

Fissure in Ano

Percutaneous nephrolithotomy (PCNL)

Circumcission
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10 x 5 = 50 Marks

10 x 3 = 30 Marks
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